be landscaped. At least one-half (½) of the landscaped area shall contain 

live vegetation. 

2. The total lawn area for any residential lot shall not exceed eight 

percent (8%) of the total lot size, regardless of zoning, up to a maximum 

of one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet for lots up to twenty 

thousand (20,000) square feet. Lots which are greater than twenty 

thousand (20,000) square feet may have a lawn area of up to two 

thousand (2,000) square feet. Lots which are less than seven thousand 

five hundred (7,500) square feet may have a lawn area of up to six 

hundred (600) square feet even if that amount exceeds eight percent (8%) 

of the lot size. All lots must comply with subsection B3 of this section. 

3. Lawn shall be prohibited in park strips, all landscape areas less than